750 W NATURAL CONVECTION, AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
DDP1200 UC/PC FREE AIR SERIES
DS_DDP1200 UC PC Series_Rev.03, Jul 2020 www.enedopower.com Page 1
MAIN FEATURES
 Universal input voltage range (85 – 305 VAC)
 Input inrush current limiting
 750 W rated power (900 W peak for <10 s)
 High efficiency up to 94%

 Industrial Control System
 Industrial Laser Applications
MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT RATINGS
Model Code Output Voltages Packages and Cooling
IT/Industrial Grade:
DDP1200
24 VDC: -US24-
48 VDC: -US48-
U-Chassis
Natural Convection Cooling: -UC
U-Chassis + Protective Cages
Natural Convection Cooling: -PC
Output
Parameter
24 V 48 V
180-305 VAC
163-300 VDC
85-137 VAC
120-163 VDC
180-305 VAC
163-300 VDC
85-137 VAC
120-163 VDC
V1
Nom Voltage 24 VDC 48 VDC
V1
Adjust Range ±5 % VNOM
V1
Rated Power 750 W 600 W 750 W 600 W
V1
Rated Current 31.2 A 25 A 15.6 A 12.5 A
V1
Line Regulation ±0.1 %
V1
Load Line Cross Regulation ±2 %
V1
Ripple & Noise 1 % Peak-to-peak
V1
Transient response ±5 %V1 to 25 % load change at 1 A/µs
V1
Over Current Protection <46.8 A <23.4 A
V1
Over Voltage protection 116 % VNOM < VOUT < 145 % VNOM
V1
Max Out Capacitance 16000 µF 8000 µF
12 VSB
Nominal Voltage 12 VDC     (stand-by output voltage is referred to the same V1 output voltage return)
12 VSB
Rated Current  0.3 A   (maximum +12 VSB and +5 VSB combined output power is 3.6 W)
12 VSB
Ripple & Noise 120 mV Peak-to-peak
12 VSB
Line Cross Regulation ±5 %
5 VSB
Nominal Voltage 5 VDC   (stand-by output voltage is referred to the same V1 output voltage return)
5 VSB
Rated Current  0.72 A   (maximum +12 VSB and +5 VSB combined output power is 3.6 W)
5 VSB
Ripple & Noise 50 mV Peak-to-peak
5 VSB
Load, line cross Regulation ±5 %
750 W NATURAL CONVECTION, AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
DDP1200 UC/PC FREE AIR SERIES
DS_DDP1200 UC PC Series_Rev.03, Jul 2020 www.enedopower.com Page 3
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Specification Test Conditions / Notes Min. Nominal Max. Units
AC Input Voltage PS starts at 85 VAC at all load conditions
Operating input voltage range
DDP1200 is designed to operate with a square or
trapezoidal input voltage wave form (i.e. from UPS)
85